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Oertificates oJ Naturalization granted. 

Department of Internal Mairs, Wellington, 4th March, 1925. 

I T is hereby notified, for public information, that certificates of naturalization, in accordance with the provisions of the 
Britieh Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zealand) Act, 1923, have been granted to the persons named and 

described hereunder. 
RICHD. F. BOLLARD, Minister of Internal Mairs. 

Name. 

Binder, Caroline 
Finderup, Rudolf 
Myers, Henry Eleazer 
Miller, John 
Sellars, James Henry 
Tossman, Abraham (known as Abram 

Tossman) 
Vitle, Marian 

SCHEDULE. 

Residence. 

Palmerston North .. 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Lower Hutt 
Timaru .. 
Wellington 

Waipapakauri 

Occupation. 

Midwife 
Labourer 
Mannfacturers' agent .. 
Labourer 
Dyer 
Furrier 

Gum-digger 

Country oJ Birth. 

Austria 
Denmark 
Russia 
Germany 
America 
Russia 

Dalmatia 

Public Trust Ojfiee Act, 1908, and il8 Amendmenl8.-Eleetiona to administer Estates. 

3/3/25. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of 
the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so fa.r as known) are hereunder 

::'f"'~h=·~----N-ww--e-'--------~-----R-eR--de-n-c-e.-----'----o-c-cu-p-a-u-on-.----~I-Of-D-D-~~-~-h-.~I-E-f-ru-~:-~-n~I-I-:-~-O~-~-:-.~I--s~-o-n-f.-~-~-:-.. -

1 Barlow, Mary Clementina Devonport, Auckland Widow .. Il/4/24 25/2/25 Intestate Auckland. 
2 Broomfield, Henry Thomas Hukerenui .. Farmer .. 16/12/24 25/2/25 

Test~te Dun~din. 3 Callam, Robert .. .. Waiwera South . . Labourer .. 24/12/24 27/2/25 
4 Farah, Anthony Domit .. Dunedin .. .. Traveller . . 4/1/25 25/2/25 1ntestate 

Weiiington. 5 George, Herbert Kitchencr Wanganui .. Boilermaker .. 1/1/25 25/2/25 " 6 Goodeve, Helen .. Wakarara .. Married woman .. 12/8/24 27/2/25 
Test~te 

Napier . 
7 Gow, Margaret Mary .. Dunedin. _ .. Spinster . . 30/1/25 25/2/25 Dunedin. 
8 Hall, George Raymond -. Grevtown .. Farmer .. 15/1/25 25/2/25 Intestate Wellington. 
9 Hamilton, Robert Oswald Mat~ura ._ .. Labourer .. 21/12/24 25/2/25 " 

In vercargill. 
10 Lenihan, John .. .. Arapuni .. .. 

Rabbiter 
.. 26/1/25 27/2/25 " 

Auckland . 
II Main, David .. .. Blenheim .. .. 22/1/25 25/2/25 

Test~te 
Blenheim. 

12 ~Iilson, Hannah Dobson .. Te Kauwhata .. Widow .. 21/1/25 27/2/25 Auckland. 
13 McAuliffe, Thomas .. Temuka .. .. Labourer . . 23/1/25 25/2/25 Intestate Christchurch. 
14 Sheridan, John .. .. Puketui .. Gum-digger .. 5/1/25 27/2/25 " 

Auckland. 
15 Whiteman, Edward .. Upper Hutt .. Carpenter .. 1l/1l/1O 25/2/25 " 

Wellington. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, N.Z., 28th February, 1925. J. W. MACDONALD, Publio Trustee. 

------~-------------- ----------

Mining Privileges to be struck off Ihe Register.-Notice under the Mining Amendment Act, 1914. 

Warden's Court, Naseby, 20th February, 1925. 

N OTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of the provisions of section 30, subsection (3), of the Mining Amendment Act, 
1914, that if within three months from the date hereof cause is not shown to the contrary the mining privileges 

mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register. 

No. 

3512 
3516 
3792 
3793 
4044 
4087 
4121 
3591 
2458 

64 
3298 

E 

Date. 

14/8/12 
31/8/12 
11/8/14 
11/8/14 
18/4/17 
15/2/18 

10/10/18 
4/2/23 

10/12/06 
11/4/99 
12/6/11 

NatDl'6 of Privilege. 

Special quartz claim 

Ordinary'~lluvial claim 
Special alluvial claim .. 
Extended alluvial claim 
Dam 
Tail-race 
Dam 

SCHEDULE. 

Locality. 

I Dunback District 

Deep D;ll Creek .. 
Highlay 
German Jack's Creek 
Serpentine Creek 

I 
Deep Creek .. 
German Jack's Creek 

J. S. MOSLEY, Deputy Mining Registrar. 

Registered Holder. 

Stoneburn Mining Company. 

James Robin;~n. 
F. A. Smith. 
Hugh Fraser. 
J. T. Weatherall and others. 

" J. T. Weatherall. 


