Certificates of Naturalization granted.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 4th March, 1925.

I'T is hereby notified, for public information, that certificates of naturalization, in accordance with the provisions of the British Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zealand) Act, 1923, have been granted to the persons named and described hereunder.

RICHD. F. BOLLARD, Minister of Internal Affairs.

SCHEDULE.

Name.	Residence.		Occupation.		Country of Birth.		Date of Naturalization.		
Binder, Caroline Finderup, Rudolf Myers, Henry Eleazer Miller, John Sellars, James Henry Tossman, Abraham (known as Tossman) Vitle, Marian	 Abram	Palmerston Nor Wellington Auckland Lower Hutt Timaru Wellington Waipapakauri	th	Midwife Labourer Manufactur Labourer Dyer Furrier Gum-digger		rent	Austria Denmark Russia Germany America Russia		3/3/25.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Elections to administer Estates.

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Barlow, Mary Clementina	Devonport, Auckland	Widow	11/4/24	25/2/25	Intest ate	Auckland.
2	Broomfield, Henry Thomas	Hukerenui	Farmer	16/12/24	25/2/25	,,	,,
3	Callam, Robert	Waiwera South	Labourer	24/12/24	27/2/25	Testate	Dunedin.
4	Farah, Anthony Domit	Dunedin	Traveller	4/1/25	25/2/25	Intestate	,,
5	George, Herbert Kitchener	Wanganui	Boilermaker	1/1/25	25/2/25	,,	Wellington.
6	Goodeve, Helen	Wakarara	Married woman	12/8/24	27/2/25	,,	Napier.
- 7	Gow, Margaret Mary	Dunedin	Spinster	30/1/25	25/2/25	Testate	Dunedin.
8	Hall, George Raymond	Greytown	Farmer	15/1/25	25/2/25	Intestate	Wellington.
9	Hamilton, Robert Oswald	Mataura	Labourer	21/12/24	25/2/25	,,	Invercargill.
10	Lenihan, John	Arapuni	,,	26/1/25	27/2/25	,,	Auckland.
11	Main, David	Blenheim	Rabbiter	22/1/25	25/2/25	,,	Blenheim.
12	Milson, Hannah Dobson	Te Kauwhata	Widow	21/1/25	27/2/25	Testate	Auckland.
13	McAuliffe, Thomas	Temuka	Labourer	23/1/25	25/2/25	Intestate	Christchurch.
14	Sheridan, John	Puketui	Gum-digger	5/1/25	27/2/25	,,	Auckland.
15	Whiteman, Edward	Upper Hutt	Carpenter	11/11/10	25/2/25	,,	Wellington.
			-	, ,			

Public Trust Office, Wellington, N.Z., 28th February, 1925.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register.-Notice under the Mining Amendment Act, 1914.

Warden's Court, Naseby, 20th February, 1925.

NOTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of the provisions of section 30, subsection (3), of the Mining Amendment Act, 1914, that if within three months from the date hereof cause is not shown to the contrary the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register.

J. S. MOSLEY, Deputy Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

No.	No. Date. Nature of Privilege.		Locality.	Registered Holder.		
512	14/8/12	Special quartz claim	Dunback District	 Stoneburn Mining Company.		
3516	31/8/12	,,	,,	 ,,		
3792	11/8/14	,,	,,	 ,,		
3793	11/8/14	,,	,,	 ,,		
4044	18/4/17	,,	,,	 James Robinson.		
4087	15/2/18	Ordinary alluvial claim	Deep Dell Creek	 F. A. Smith.		
4121	10/10/18	Special alluvial claim	Highlay	 Hugh Fraser.		
3591	4/2/23	Extended alluvial claim	German Jack's Creek	 J. T. Weatherall and others.		
2458	10/12/06	Dam	Serpentine Creek	 ,,		
64	11/4/99	Tail-race	Deep Creek	 , ,		
3298	12/6/11	Dam	German Jack's Creek	 J. T. Weatherall.		